

**BRAZORIA COUNTY ITB BID TABULATION**  
**ITB# 18-70 CR 288 IMPROVEMENTS**

OPEN DATE: MONDAY, JULY 30, 2018 AT 11:00 A.M. LOCAL TIME	BIDDER'S NAME ADDRESS	ANGEL BROTHERS ENTERPRISES, LTD. P.O. BOX 570 BAYTOWN, TX 77522	DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO. P.O. BOX 1338 STAFFORD, TX 77497	JAMES CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC 6130 FM 2218 RICHMOND, TX 77469
	QUOTED BY:	HARLAN M. HARTOON	JERRY L. BERRY	ERIC SUAREZ
	TELEPHONE NUMBER:	281-421-5721	281-499-1551	281-342-9314
	EMAIL:	<a href="mailto:HHARTOON@ANGELBROTHERS.COM">HHARTOON@ANGELBROTHERS.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:JBERRY@DURWOODGREENE.COM">JBERRY@DURWOODGREENE.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:ESUAREZ@PRIM.COM">ESUAREZ@PRIM.COM</a>

ITEM CODE		DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST QTY	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
ITEM NO.	DESC CODE				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>												
502	6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	18.50	\$7,000.00	\$129,500.00	\$	500.00	\$9,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$37,000.00	
500	2001	MOBILIZATION	LS	6.00	\$54,000.00	\$324,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$792,000.00	
		<b>SUBTOTAL</b>				\$453,500.00			\$189,250.00		\$829,000.00	
<b>ROADWAY</b>												
100	6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	106.00	\$1,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$	1,100.00	\$116,600.00	\$415.00	\$43,990.00	
110	6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	3971.00	\$22.00	\$87,362.00	\$	20.00	\$79,420.00	\$13.00	\$51,623.00	
132	6006	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C)	CY	5538.00	\$35.50	\$196,599.00	\$	25.00	\$138,450.00	\$19.00	\$105,222.00	
160	6003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	SY	32810.00	\$0.80	\$26,248.00	\$	0.30	\$9,843.00	\$3.35	\$109,913.50	
162	6002	BLOCK SODDING	SY	2344.00	\$4.65	\$10,899.60	\$	5.00	\$11,720.00	\$2.70	\$6,328.80	
162	6003	STRAW OR HAY MULCH	SY	32810.00	\$0.16	\$5,249.60	\$	0.17	\$5,577.70	\$0.15	\$4,921.50	
164	6001	BROADCAST SEED (PERM) (RURAL) (SANDY)	SY	32810.00	\$0.16	\$5,249.60	\$	0.15	\$4,921.50	\$0.15	\$4,921.50	
166	6001	FERTILIZER	AC	8.00	\$811.00	\$6,488.00	\$	600.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	
168	6001	VEGETATIVE WATERING	MG	872.00	\$22.50	\$19,620.00	\$	12.00	\$10,464.00	\$4.75	\$4,142.00	
247	6044	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 4)(FNAL POS)	CY	4678.00	\$129.00	\$603,462.00	\$	95.00	\$444,410.00	\$132.00	\$617,496.00	
260	6002	LIME (HYDRATED LIME (SLURRY))	TON	637.00	\$184.00	\$117,208.00	\$	175.00	\$111,475.00	\$162.00	\$103,194.00	
260	6027	LIME TRT (EXST MATL)(8")	SY	21300.00	\$10.00	\$213,000.00	\$	5.00	\$106,500.00	\$14.00	\$298,200.00	
292	6002	ASPHALT STAB BASE (GR 2)(PG 64)	0	256.00	\$110.00	\$28,160.00	\$	80.00	\$20,480.00	\$111.00	\$28,416.00	
305	6002	SALV. HAUL & STKPL RCL APH PV (0 TO 2")	SY	19727.00	\$3.00	\$59,181.00	\$	0.50	\$9,863.50	\$3.00	\$59,181.00	
341	6040	D-GR HMA TY-D PG64-22	TON	5624.00	\$102.50	\$576,460.00	\$	90.00	\$506,160.00	\$120.00	\$674,880.00	
360	6027	CURB (TYPE II)	LF	261.00	\$9.50	\$2,479.50	\$	40.00	\$10,440.00	\$15.00	\$3,915.00	
360	6030	CONC PAV (JOINT REINF) (8")	SY	131.00	\$101.00	\$13,231.00	\$	270.00	\$35,370.00	\$170.00	\$22,270.00	
529	6008	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	LF	455.00	\$39.50	\$17,972.50	\$	35.00	\$15,925.00	\$15.00	\$6,825.00	
530	6004	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	46.00	\$101.50	\$4,669.00	\$	300.00	\$13,800.00	\$230.00	\$10,580.00	
530	6005	DRIVEWAYS (ACP)	SY	1854.00	\$22.00	\$40,788.00	\$	70.00	\$129,780.00	\$67.00	\$124,218.00	
540	6001	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	LF	331.00	\$40.50	\$13,405.50	\$	55.00	\$18,205.00	\$26.00	\$8,606.00	
7016	5047	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1.00	\$4,210.00	\$4,210.00	\$	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
		<b>SUBTOTAL</b>				\$2,157,942.30			\$1,811,704.70		\$2,296,343.30	
<b>REMOVAL</b>												
104	6001	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	SY	123.00	\$14.00	\$1,722.00	\$	35.00	\$4,305.00	\$11.00	\$1,353.00	
104	6021	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	LF	265.00	\$1.25	\$331.25	\$	5.00	\$1,325.00	\$2.45	\$649.25	
105	6002	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (2")	SY	26436.00	\$2.30	\$60,802.80	\$	0.50	\$13,218.00	\$3.25	\$85,917.00	
105	6014	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (7"-12")	SY	5070.00	\$10.00	\$50,700.00	\$	14.00	\$70,980.00	\$3.00	\$15,210.00	
479	6001	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	EA	11.00	\$906.00	\$9,966.00	\$	750.00	\$8,250.00	\$2,255.00	\$2,255.00	
496	6002	REMOV STR (INLET)	EA	8.00	\$217.00	\$1,736.00	\$	600.00	\$4,800.00	\$980.00	\$7,840.00	
496	6007	REMOV STR (PIPE)	LF	2926.00	\$10.00	\$29,260.00	\$	15.00	\$43,890.00	\$15.00	\$43,890.00	
560	6001	MAILBOX INSTALL-S (TWG-POST) TY 1	EA	34.00	\$405.00	\$13,770.00	\$	350.00	\$11,900.00	\$182.00	\$6,188.00	
644	6076	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	EA	40.00	\$232.00	\$9,280.00	\$	70.00	\$2,800.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	
677	6001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	3331.00	\$0.50	\$1,665.50	\$	0.75	\$2,498.25	\$0.35	\$1,165.85	
677	6003	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	LF	65.00	\$1.75	\$113.75	\$	2.00	\$130.00	\$0.80	\$52.00	
677	6007	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	73.00	\$1.75	\$127.75	\$	10.00	\$730.00	\$2.25	\$164.25	
7016	6047	FIRE HYDRANT (REMOVE AND SALVAGE)	EA	1.00	\$830.00	\$830.00	\$	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
		<b>SUBTOTAL</b>				\$180,305.05			\$167,826.25		\$170,384.35	
<b>DRAINAGE</b>												
400	6001	STRUCT EXCAV	CY	75.00	\$3.50	\$262.50	\$	40.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	
400	6005	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	418.00	\$52.00	\$21,736.00	\$	70.00	\$29,260.00	\$27.00	\$11,286.00	
400	6009	CEMENT STAB BACKFILL (INLET OR MH)	CY	6.00	\$55.00	\$330.00	\$	70.00	\$420.00	\$26.00	\$156.00	
402	6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	145.00	\$4.60	\$667.00	\$	2.00	\$290.00	\$3.25	\$471.25	
420	6071	CL C CONC (COLLAR)	EA	1.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$555.00	\$555.00	
464	6003	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	LF	145.00	\$72.50	\$10,512.50	\$	85.00	\$12,325.00	\$95.00	\$13,775.00	
464	6005	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	LF	2006.00	\$92.00	\$184,552.00	\$	100.00	\$200,600.00	\$150.00	\$300,900.00	
464	6007	RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN)	LF	70.00	\$137.00	\$9,590.00	\$	255.00	\$17,850.00	\$180.00	\$12,600.00	
464	6008	RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN)	LF	286.00	\$170.00	\$48,620.00	\$	280.00	\$80,080.00	\$200.00	\$57,200.00	
464	6009	RC PIPE (CL III)(42 IN)	LF	116.00	\$176.00	\$20,416.00	\$	320.00	\$37,120.00	\$250.00	\$29,000.00	
465	6185	MANH(COMPL)(JUNCT BOX)(TY 1)	EA	2.00	\$3,745.00	\$7,490.00	\$	3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	
465	6168	INLET (COMPL)(TY A)	EA	1.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	
479	6001	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	EA	10.00	\$665.00	\$6,650.00	\$	700.00	\$7,000.00	\$205.00	\$2,050.00	
		<b>SUBTOTAL</b>				\$314,146.00			\$399,945.00		\$443,543.25	
<b>CULVERT</b>												
400	6005	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	130.00	\$52.00	\$6,760.00	\$	70.00	\$9,100.00	\$26.00	\$3,380.00	
462	6001	CONC BOX CULV (3 FT X 2 FT)	LF	49.00	\$307.00	\$15,043.00	\$	475.00	\$23,275.00	\$370.00	\$18,130.00	
462	6057	CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 6 FT)(EXTEND)	LF	6.00	\$359.00	\$2,154.00	\$	3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	
464	6005	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	LF	129.00	\$90.00	\$11,610.00	\$	100.00	\$12,900.00	\$100.00	\$12,900.00	
		<b>SUBTOTAL</b>				\$35,567.00			\$63,275.00		\$46,410.00	
<b>SIGN PVMT MRK</b>												
636	6001	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	SF	91.00	\$29.00	\$2,639.00	\$	25.00	\$2,275.00	\$20.30	\$1,847.30	
644	6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	35.00	\$579.00	\$20,265.00	\$	500.00	\$17,500.00	\$378.00	\$13,230.00	
666	2012	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	19156.00	\$0.75	\$14,367.00	\$	0.50	\$9,578.00	\$0.48	\$19,194.88	
666	2024	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 6" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	267.00	\$2.00	\$534.00	\$	0.75	\$200.25	\$0.88	\$234.96	
666	2036	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	255.00	\$1.40	\$357.00	\$	1.00	\$255.00	\$1.38	\$351.90	
666	2048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	259.00	\$8.00	\$2,072.00	\$	7.00	\$1,813.00	\$5.02	\$1,300.18	
666	2054	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW)(100MIL)	EA	57.00	\$151.00	\$8,607.00	\$	125.00	\$7,125.00	\$100.00	\$5,700.00	
666	2078	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD)(100MIL)	EA	10.00	\$173.75	\$1,737.50	\$	150.00	\$1,500.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	
666	2123	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (DOT)(100MIL)	LF	200.00	\$2.90	\$580.00	\$	2.00	\$400.00	\$0.85	\$170.00	
666	2111	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	37450.00	\$0.75	\$28,087.50	\$	0.50	\$18,725.00	\$0.48	\$17,976.00	
666	2132	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 24" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	562.00	\$7.90	\$4,439.80	\$	7.00	\$3,934.00	\$5.02	\$2,821.24	
678	6034	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)(4")	LF	56136.00	\$0.12	\$6,736.32	\$	0.08	\$4,490.88	\$0.08	\$4,490.88	
678	6035	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)(6")	LF	267.00	\$0.30	\$80.10	\$	0.10	\$26.70	\$0.12	\$32.04	
678	6036	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)(8")	LF	255.00	\$0.30	\$76.50	\$	0.15	\$38.25	\$0.16	\$40.80	
678	6038	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)(24")	LF	879.00	\$0.40	\$351.60	\$	2.00	\$1,758.00	\$0.40	\$351.60	
678	6039	PV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLST CLN)(ARRWS)	EA	57.00	\$22.00	\$1,254.00	\$	10.00	\$570.00	\$9.00	\$513.00	
678	6045	PV SURF PRP FOR MRK (BLST CLN)(WORDS)	EA	10.00	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$	10.00	\$100.00	\$9.00	\$90.00	
		<b>SUBTOTAL</b>				\$92,404.32			\$70,289.08		\$59,444.78	
<b>STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION</b>												
162	6003	STRAW OR HAY MULCH	SY	30572.00	\$0.16	\$4,891.52	\$	0.17	\$5,197.24	\$0.15	\$4,585.80	
164	6041	DRILL SEEDING (TEMP) (WARM)	SY	30572.00	\$0.16	\$4,891.52	\$	0.15	\$4,585.80	\$0.15	\$4,585.80	
166	6001	FERTILIZER	AC	6.32	\$810.00	\$5,116.39	\$	600.00	\$3,789.92	\$499.21	\$3,153.27	
168	6001	VEGETATIVE WATERING										